

HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (HCBCC) PURCHASING DIVISION 600 S. Commerce Ave Sebring, FL 33870 (863) 402-6500

DATE: May 10, 2023

BID NO. ITB 20-023-LKD ADDENDUM No. 2

Project.: Istokpoga Marsh Watershed Improvement District (IMWID) Impoundment Project Phase

II Highlands County Project No. 14041

The following represents clarification, additions, deletions, and/or modifications to the above referenced solicitation. This addendum shall hereafter be regarded as part of the solicitation. Items not referenced herein remain unchanged. Words, phrases or sentences with a strikethrough represent deletions to the original solicitation. Underlined words and bolded, phrases or sentences represent additions to the original solicitation, as applicable.

Questions and Answers

Q1	Can you please clarify the "day" of the pre-bid meeting?
A1	The pre-bid meeting is <u>Thursday</u> , May 18, 2023, 1:00 PM, Road & Bridge Conference Room, 4344 George Blvd, Sebring, FL 33875. A sight visit may be conducted. This will be the only on-site access scheduled. All interested parties should plan to attend.
Q2	It has a requirement of "the primary contractor must perform at least 70% of the scope of work" (see snapshot below). Does this mean you are precluding a construction management firm from bidding this that subcontracts most of the work
A2	It is the County's intent to award to a single experienced contractor to perform the work in accordance with the solicitation documents.
Attachments:	A2-1 Invitation to Bid Cover sheet.



HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Department

600 S. Commerce Ave. Sebring, FL 33870

Purchasing Main Line: (863) 402-6500

Purchasing Designated Contact: Lori DeLoach, Purchasing Manager

Email: LDeLoach@HighlandsFL.Gov

Direct Line: (863) 402-6504

INVITATION TO BID

ITB No: 20-023-LKD Istokpoga Marsh Watershed Improvement District (IMWID) Impoundment Project Phase II
Highlands County Project No. 14041

Thursday,

✓ Non-Mandatory Pre-Solicitation Meeting: Wednesday, May 18, 2023, 1:00 PM

Location:

Road and Bridge Conference Room, 4344 George Blvd., Sebring, FL 33875

A site visit may be conducted.

Request for Information

Deadline:

Wednesday, May 24, 2023, prior to 5:00 PM

Tuesday, June 6, 2023, prior to 3:30PM

Submission Deadline: Purchasing Department

600 S. Commerce Ave, 2nd Floor, Sebring,

FL 33870

Advertised Date: May 6, 2023, and May 13, 2023

PROHIBITED SUBMISSION TO THIS SOLICITATION

Any party who is in active litigation with Highlands County on the due date for responses to this solicitation or who has received notice from Highlands County that the party is in breach of a contractual obligation under a contract with Highlands County and where such breach has not been resolved to the satisfaction of Highlands County on the due date for responses to this solicitation, shall not submit a response to this solicitation. In the event of a submission by such a party as described hereinabove, the submission shall be considered non-responsible and shall be rejected.